

# SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING AND AGENDA

Notice is given that the Farmington City Council will hold a SPECIAL meeting on **Tuesday, November 19, 2024** at City Hall 160 South Main, Farmington, Utah at **5:30 pm**. This meeting will be held electronically over Zoom. The link to listen to the meeting can be found on the Farmington City website <a href="https://www.farmington.utah.gov">www.farmington.utah.gov</a>.

## CALL TO ORDER:

 Canvass the Results of the Parks, Recreation, Arts, and Trails (PRAT) Tax Election held on November 5, 2024

# **ADJOURN**

DATED this 18th day of November, 2024.

By: <u>/s/ DeAnn Carlile</u>
DeAnn Carlile, City Recorder

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations due to a disability, please contact DeAnn Carlile, City recorder at 801-939-9206 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

I hereby certify that I posted a copy of the foregoing Notice and Agenda at Farmington City Hall, Farmington City website <a href="www.farmington.utah.gov">www.farmington.utah.gov</a> and the Utah Public Notice website at <a href="www.utah.gov/pmn">www.utah.gov/pmn</a>. Posted on November 18th, 2024



# CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

To:

Mayor and City Council

From:

DeAnn Carlile, City Recorder

Date:

November 19, 2024

Subject:

**CANVASS FOR GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS** 

### RECOMMENDATION

By minute motion, approve the Proposition #4 election results and sign the Board of Canvassers letter.

### **BACKGROUND**

A General Election was held on November 5, 2024 regarding Proposition #4 ("Farmington City has assessed the Recreation, Arts and Parks Sales Tax since 2014. Shall Farmington City, Utah, be authorized to renew the imposition of a 0.1% Sales and Use Tax for Recreational, Arts, and Parks Facilities, Programs and Organizations for ten additional years?") eThe attached is the official election tabulation, which was done by all mail-in and provisional ballots.

Respectfully submitted,

DeAnn Carlile

City Recorder

Review and concur,

Chad Boshell

**Assistant City Manager** 

Chal W. Blell



# CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

We, the Board of Canvassers for Farmington City, Davis County, State of Utah, do hereby certify that Proposition #4, ("Farmington City has assessed the Recreation, Arts and Parks Sales Tax since 2014. Shall Farmington City, Utah, be authorized to renew the imposition of a 0.1% Sales and Use Tax for Recreational, Arts, and Parks Facilities, Programs and Organizations for ten additional years?") was approved in the general election held for Farmington City on November 5th, 2024, as appears on the official canvassed returns of said election as filed, and of record in the office of the City Recorder of Farmington City located at 160 S Main, Farmington, UT, 84025. Telephone 801-939-9206. A copy can also be located on Farmington City's website <a href="https://www.tah.gov/pmn">www.tah.gov/pmn</a>

# **BOARD OF CANVASSERS:**

Brett Anderson	Scott Isaacson
Amy Shumway	Alex Leeman
Melissa Layton	Roger Child
<i>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</i> , I have her my official seal this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of Nov	reunto set my hand and caused to be affixed rember 2024
DeAnn Carlile City Recorder/Farmington City Fle	ection Official

# OFFICIAL RESULTS Today's Date: 11-19-2024

# Registered Voters - Total Ballots Cast - Total Voter Turnout - Total 107AL 14,947 12,921 86.45%

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Today's Date: 11-19-2024

# PROPOSITION #4 FARMINGTON CITY RAP TAX

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	9,134
No	2,658
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	1,126